# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALLERY, LLC	06/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASCENSUS SPECIALTIES CALLERY LLC	
Street Address:	1424 MARS-EVANS CITY ROAD	
City:	EVANS CITY	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16033	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9073831
Patent Number:	9000206
Patent Number:	8586796
Application Number:	61080868
Patent Number:	8106200
Patent Number:	8013189
Patent Number:	7858827
Patent Number:	6610894
Patent Number:	6268537
Patent Number:	6221331
Patent Number:	6218585
Patent Number:	6048985
Patent Number:	5886229

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)352-0699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-352-0627

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: NINA HABIB BORDERS, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 1510 PAGE MILL ROAD

PATENT

506136122 REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0169

Address Line 2: STE 110
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 384914.00018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NINA HABIB BORDERS

SIGNATURE: /Nina Habib Borders/

07/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=CALLERY LLC - DE - AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=CALLERY LLC - DE - AMENDMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0170

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALLERY, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALLERY, LLC" TO "ASCENSUS SPECIALTIES
CALLERY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 5:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2020 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

6199187 8100 SR# 20205786768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VI SKC

Authentication: 203148223

Date: 06-22-20

PATENT REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0171 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:22 PM 06/18/2020 FILED 05:22 PM 06/18/2020 SR 20205786768 - File Number 6199187

RECORDED: 07/02/2020

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CALLERY, LLC

June 18, 2020

It is hereby certified pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Callery, LLC (the "Company").

**SECOND:** The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 1, 2016.

**THIRD**: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Ascensus Specialties Callery LLC."

**FOURTH:** This Certificate of Amendment is to become effective on July 1, 2020 at 12:00 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the Company has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above.

By: /s/ Michael Huff

Name: Michael Huff Title: Authorized Person

DECACEDE-153175502.1